ORDINANCE 2014

- 001-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER ACCEPTING DEEDS OF DEDICATION FROM THE HANOVER AREA FIRE DISTRICT RELATING TO THE TRANSFER OF TOW (2) PARCELS OF LAND APPROXIMATELY 2.944 ACRES AND 0.077 ACRES ALONG THE SANS SOUCI PARKWAY (S.R. 2002) IN HANOVER TOWNSHIP FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW HANOVER TOWNSHIP FIRE STATION
- 002-2014 AN ORDINANCE INCREASING THE INDEBTEDNESS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER BY THE ISSUE OF A GENERAL OBLIGATION NOTE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,000,000.00 FOR INTERIM FINANCING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE HANOVER TOWNSHIP FIRE STATION; FIXING THE FORM, NUMBER, DATE, INTEREST, AND MATURITY THEREOF; MAKING A CONVENANT FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE DEBT SERVICE ON THE NOTE; PROVIDING FO RTHE FILING OF THE REQUIRED DOCUMENT; PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A SINKING FUND DEPOSITORY FOR THE NOTE; AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION, SALE AND DELIVERY THEREOF
- 003-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER ESTABLISHING NO PARKING NO STOPPING AND NO STANDING AREA AT THE TOWNSHIP FIRE STATION ON THE EAST SIDE OF SANS SOUCI PARKWAY (SR 2002) FROM A POINT 315 FEET SOUTH OF ELM STREET TO A POINT 250 FEET NORTH OF ELM STREET
- 004-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER ACCEPTING DEEDS OF DEDICATION FROM THE GREATER WILKES-BARRE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND THE LUZERNE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY RELATING TO THE TRANSFER OF THE PUMP STATION RIGHTS OF WAY IN LOTS 2 AND 5 IN THE HANOVER CROSSINGS SUBDIVISION IN HANOVER TOWNSHIP AND AUTHORIZING THE DEDEDICATION AND FURTHER CONVEYANCE OF SAID RIGHTS OF WAY AND PUMP STATIONS TO THE WYOMING VALLEY SANITARY AUTHORITY
- 005-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, LUZERNECOUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 007-99, 004-2000, AND 009-2006, ESTABLISHING THE OFFICE OF

TOWNSHIP MANAGER, CLARIFYING THE TERM, DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE TOWNSHIP MANAGER

- 006-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER ESTABLISHING NO PARKING NO STOPPING AND NO STANDING AREA AT 1246 SANS SOUCI PARKWAY ON THE EIGHT FOOT WIDE PAVED SHOULDER OF SANS SOUCI PARKWAY (SR 2002) EASTBOUND FROM SEGMENT 0090 OFFSET 600' TO 800' AND 1,000' IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER
- 007-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER AMENDING AND CONSOLIDATING ORDINANCES NUMBERED 008-2005 AND 011-2005 ESTABLISHING THE HANOVER TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT AND RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING DEPARMENT PERSONNEL AND OPERATIONS
- 009-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, IN THE COUNTY OF LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPROPRIATING SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO THE REQUIRED FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSES OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT, HEREINAFTER, SET FORTH, DURING THE YEAR 2015.
- 010-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVNIA FIXING THE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2015 AT 5.5 MILS
- 011-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA IMPOSING A REALTY TRANSFER TAX OF ONE (1%) PER CENTUM FOR THE YEAR 2015.
- 012-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA IMPSING AN EARNED INCOME TAX OF ONE (1%) PER CENTUM
- 013-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA IMPSING A PER CAPITA TAX OF FIVE (\$5.00) DOLLARS
- 014-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVNIA IMPSING A MERCANTILE AND BUSINESS PRIVILEGE TAX

- 015-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER IMPSING A LOCAL SERVICE TAX FOR THE YEAR 2015 IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY TWO (\$52.00) DOLLARS ON THE PRIVILEGE OF ENGAGIN IN AN OCCUPATION WITH THE TOWNSHIP PURSUANT TO ACT 7 OF 2007 AND ORDINANCE NO. 005-2007, THE HANOVER TOWNSHIP LOCAL SERVICE TAX.
- 016-2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, LUZERNE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AMENDING THE HANOVER TOWNSHIP POLICE PENSION PLAN IN ORDER TO COMPLY WTH CERTAIN LAW CHANGES EFFECTIVE AS OF 2013 AND 2014 PLAN YEARS REDEFINING THE DEFINITION OF SPOUSE